Page 1Find us at www.keysight.com
Keysight N4391B
Optical Modulation Analyzer
General Information
The N4391B is the next generation Optical Modulation Analyzer based on the
UXR Oscilloscope series with two bandwidth options, one ranging from 40 GHz to
70 GHz and the second one ranging from 80 GHz to 110 GHz.
It is the most compact OMA solution of its class and combines industry-leading

corresponds to a BER of 1E-3 for assumed added Gaussian white noise (AWGN).
Page 9Find us at www.keysight.com
Ordering Information for New Product
1) Configure system setup
N4391B-007 70 GHz Optical Modulation Analyzer Receiver including 1 license for
OMA software
Select one of these UXR oscilloscopes or integration option together with N4391B-007
   N4391B-040 Infiniium UXR0404A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 40 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391B-050 Infiniium UXR0504A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 50 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391B-059 Infiniium UXR0594A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 59 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391B-070 Infiniium UXR0704A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 70 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
   N4391B-M00 Integration of customer owned UXR0404A, UXR0504A, UXR0594A
or UXR0704A Oscilloscope
N4391B-011 110 GHz Optical Modulation Analyzer Receiver including 1 license
for OMA software
Select one of these UXR oscilloscopes or integration option together with N4391B-011
   N4391B-080 Infiniium UXR0804A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 80 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391B-100 Infiniium UXR1004A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 100 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391B-110 Infiniium UXR1104A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 110 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.0 mm
   N4391B-M01 Integration of customer owned UXR0804A, UXR1004A or
UXR1104A Oscilloscope
Mandatory software
89601B-200 Basic vector signal analysis and hardware connectivity,
transportable license
89601B-AYA Vector modulation analysis, transportable license
2) Optional software
89601B-BHF Custom OFDM modulation analysis
89601B-BHK Custom IQ modulation analysis
M8290430A Integrated Coherent Receiver Test Application with On-Site
Verification and Re-Calibration Software
M8290440A Coherent Optical Device Test Application Software
Page 10Find us at www.keysight.com
Ordering Information for Upgrades
1) Configure system setup, select one of the two upgrade options
N4391B-UG11 Upgrade customer's N4391A-110 to N4391B-007 including latest
OMA software
N4391B-UG2¹ Upgrade customer's N4391A-120 to N4391B-007 including latest
OMA software
Select one of these UXR oscilloscopes or integration option
N4391B-040 Infiniium UXR0804A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 40 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
N4391B-050 Infiniium UXR1004A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 50 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
N4391B-059 Infiniium UXR1104A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 59 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
N4391B-070 Infiniium UXR0704A Real-Time Oscilloscope, 70 GHz, 256 GSa/s,
4Ch, 200 MSa/Ch, 1.85 mm
N4391B-M00 Integration of customer owned UXR0404A, UXR0504A, UXR0594A,
or UXR0704A Oscilloscope
2) Optional software
89601B-BHF Custom OFDM modulation analysis
89601B-BHK Custom IQ modulation analysis
M8290430A Integrated Coherent Receiver Test Application with On-Site
Verification and Re-Calibration Software
M8290440A Coherent Optical Device Test Application Software
1. Software l icenses wil l be transferred to the N4391B system
For upgrades from N4391B-007 to N4391B-011, or from N4391A to N4391B-011
please contact your Keysight representative.
Page 11Find us at www.keysight.com
Shipping Content (Preliminary)
N4391B-007 N4391B-011